
Autumn Term 2022

Wednesday 31 August New boarding student’s arrival day 1 (Welcome and 
boarding induction programme)

Monday 5 September Day & Boarding students (Welcome and academic 
induction programme / meetings)

Tuesday 6 September Day & Boarding students’ academic induction (2)

Wednesday 7 September Lessons start for all students

24 October to 28 October Half-Term Holiday

Monday 31 October Teacher training day

Friday 16 December End of Term
Boarding Houses close Saturday 17 December at 11:45am

Spring Term 2023

Thursday to 
Friday 5-6 January Teacher training day

Friday 6 January Boarding Houses open from 8:45am

Sunday 8 January All boarding students MUST arrive before 9:00pm

Monday 9 January Lessons start for all students
(all new students to attend an induction lesson at 8:00am)

13 February to 17 February Half-Term Holiday

Monday 20 February Lessons start for all students

Friday 31 March End of Term
Boarding Houses close Saturday 1 April at 11:45am

Summer Term 2023

Saturday 15 April Boarding Houses open from 8:45am

Sunday 16 April All boarding students MUST arrive before 9:00pm

Monday 17 April Lessons start for all students

29 May to 2 June Half Term Holiday

Friday 16 June End of Term* 
Boarding Houses close Saturday 17 June at 11:45am	

1.	 Years 11, 13 and B2 students must leave after their final public examination
2. Years 9, 10 and B1 students must not leave until 16 June 2023
3.	 Boarding houses will close Saturday 17 June 2023 at 11:45am


